®
EMMI O P A 3 4 0
O P A 2 3 4 0
O P A 4 3 4 0
S I N G L E - S U P P L Y ,  R A I L - T O - R A I L
O P E R A T I O N A L  A M P L I F I E R S
MicroAmplifier™ S e r i e s
FEATURES APPLICATIONS

limited to 10mA or less. (3) Short-circuit to ground, one am plifier per
package.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER(1) RANGE MARKING NUMBER!2) MEDIA
Single
OPA340NA 5-Lead SOT-23-5 331 -40°C  to +85°C A40 OPA340NA-250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " OPA340NA-3K Tape and Reel
OPA340PA 8-Pin DIP 006 -40°C  to +85°C OPA340PA OPA340PA Rails
OPA340UA SO-8 Surface-Mount 182 -40°C  to +85°C OPA340UA OPA340UA Rails(3)
Dual
OPA2340EA MSOP-8 Surface-Mount 337 -40°C  to +85°C A40A OPA2340EA-250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " OPA2340EA-2500 Tape and Reel
OPA2340PA 8-Pin DIP 006 -40°C  to +85°C OPA2340PA OPA2340PA Rails
OPA2340UA SO-8 Surface-Mount 182 -40°C  to +85°C OPA2340UA OPA2340UA Rails(3)
Quad
OPA4340EA SSOP-16 Surface-Mount 322 -40°C  to +85°C OPA4340EA OPA4340EA-250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " OPA4340EA-2500 Tape and Reel
OPA4340PA 14-Pin DIP 010 -40°C  to +85°C OPA4340PA OPA4340PA Rails
OPA4340UA SO-14 Surface Mount 235 -40°C  to +85°C OPA4340UA OPA4340UA Rails(3)
NOTES: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end o f data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book. (2) Models with -250, -2500, and
-3K are available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., -250 indicates 250 devices per reel). Ordering 3000 pieces o f “O PA340NA-3K” will get
a single 3000 piece Tape and Reel. For detailed Tape and Reel mechanical information, refer to Appendix B of Burr-Brown IC Data Book. (3) SO-8 and SO-14
models also available in Tape and Reel.
The information provided herein is believed to be reliable; however, BURR-BROWN assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions. BURR-BROWN assumes no responsibility
for the use of this information, and all use of such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. No patent rights or
licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. BURR-BROWN does not authorize or warrant any BURR-BROWN product for use in life support
devices and/or systems.
B U R R J B R O W N ®
OPA340/2340/4340 l B B l3
T
H
D
+